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Sample Size: 2292 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE [ EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Countn Region in England
Lib |Reform | Don't Lib c20 Nort Rest
Total | Con | Lab Con| Lab Remain|Leave| Male |Female|18-24|25-49|50-64| 65+ [ ABC1 England|Wales|Scotland Midlands |London| of
Dem | UK know Dem E h South

Weighted Sample[2292]310)636] 175 | 347 | 287 |749]555]|195| 808 | 853 [1109] 1183 [241]|947 566 [539]1306)|986 | 1978 | 115 199 [552] 380 277 | 768
Unweighted Sample|2292[342|664| 192 | 347 | 277 [800{580[200| 957 | 864 |1035f 1257 | 191]932[601|568|1426]866 | 1975 | 118 | 199 |547] 392 205 | 831
% % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % N %N % % % % % % % %

To what extent, if at all, would you support or
oppose each of the following policies?
Reducing the voting age to 16

Strongly support 13 [ 3 24 15 3 7 3 26 15| 22 5 14 13 124 19 9 4 /(15 11 12 24 19 12 10 16 12
Tendtosupport 18 | 6 28 28 7 16 7 28 28| 25 10 | 18 19 |28 23 16 7| 20 16 18 15 22 22 13 23 17
TOTAL SUPPORT 31 9 52 43 10 23 10 54 43 47 15 32 32 52 42 25 11 35 27 30 39 41 34 23 39 29

Tend to oppose 21

Strongly oppose 39

TOTAL OPPOSE 60
Don'tknow 8 | 5 7 8 4 1|5 10 5| 8 4|7 9 |12 10 7 4|7 o] 8 11 8 |7 10 9 7

1 24 24 17 20 |20 21 25| 24 19 | 19 23 |19 28 20 21| 21 22 21 20 22 19 23 19 23
5 16 26 70 47 (65 15 27 17 25 47 63 40 44 32 41
6

Charging VAT on private school fees
Strongly support 37 | 16 56 41 24 23 |22 56 41| 46 28| 41 33 |41 42 36 26|38 34| 36 34 42 |38 35 34 36
Tendtosupport 23 [19 25 25 19 28 24 23|22 24 |19 25 23 22 22 22 24 22
TOTALSUPPORT 60 35 81 66 43 51 45 8 64 70 51 63 57 60 67 59 48 60 58 58 64 69 60 57 58 58
Tendtooppose 12 |23 5 11 20 13 |19 6 7| 8 16|12 12 |9 9 12 19|12 12| 13 7 7 |12 12 16 12
Strongly oppose 12 |28 3 10 23 10 8 18|13 11 |8 7 14 19 0 M 10 15
TOTALOPPOSE 24 51 8 21 43 23 42 9 19 16 34 25 23 17 16 26 38 25 23 25 16 14 22 23 26 27
Don'tknow 17 |14 11 12 14 26 |13 11 17| 14 14|13 20 |23 17 15 15| 15 20| 16 21 18 |17 19 16 15
Using private sector capacity to tackle NHS
waiting lists

Strongly support 23 [ 29 21 24 29 23 |30 20 17| 22 28|22 24 |19 19 30 26| 24 22 24 23 21 20 23 23 26
Tend to support 41 | 47 42 38 41 46 |45 36 49 35 40 40 48| 43 40 41 46 38 43 40 45 39
TOTAL SUPPORT 64 76 63 62 70 69 75 56 66 63 72 63 66 54 59 70 74 67 62 65 69 59 63 63 68 65
Tendtooppose 13 | 9 15 19 16 8 11 15 16| 14 12 | 13 12 |11 15 12 11| 14 12 13 7 12 15 12 8 15
Strongly oppose 10 5 15 8 9 12 15
TOTAL OPPOSE 23 13 26 30 23 15 16 30 24 25 20 25 20 25 26 20 19 23 22 22 19 27 24 20 20 23

Don'tknow 13 |11 10 9 7 6 |9 13 10| 11 9|11 14 |22 16 10 7|10 16| 13 12 13 |13 17 12 N
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Maintaining income tax, national insurance and
VAT at the levels they are now

Strongly support 13 | 17 15 12 15 9 17 12 11 12 17 | 14 12 7 10 15 17| 13 13 13 11 11 13 13 10 14

Tend to support 40 | 47 40 45 38 37 |45 42 42| 43 41 | 39 40 | 29 38 43 43| 41 38 39 40 45 40 36 34 42

TOTAL SUPPORT 53 64 55 57 53 46 62 54 53 55 58 53 52 36 48 58 60 54 51 52 51 56 53 49 44 56

Tend to oppose 20 | 18 18 21 23 23 |19 20 19| 20 20 | 22 18 [ 24 20 21 18| 22 18 20 23 20 19 21 26 18

Strongly oppose 7 6 5 4 12 3 6 6 5 5 7 9 5 10 7 6 6 7 6 7 2 5 8 9 7 6

TOTAL OPPOSE 27 24 23 25 35 26 25 26 24 25 27 A 23 34 27 27 24 29 24 27 25 25 27 30 33 24

Don’t know 21 | 13 22 18 11 27 |13 19 24| 20 15 | 15 26 |31 25 15 15| 18 25 21 24 19 19 22 22 20

A ‘Nuclear deterrent Triple lock’ — constructing
four new nuclear submarines, maintain Britain’s
continuous at-sea deterrent and deliver all future
upgrades needed for the submarines to patrol
UK waters

Strongly support 25 | 38 21 18 50 15 |40 15 19 17 39 | 34 17 17 20 29 33| 25 25 26 27 18 27 30 21 24
Tend to support 31 | 39 30 38 33 35 |38 28 36 31 34 | 34 28 | 22 27 30 42 31 28 26 32 32 23 34
TOTAL SUPPORT 56 77 51 56 83 50 78 43 55 48 73 68 45 39 47 59 75 56 55 57 55 44 59 62 44 58
Tend to oppose 11 6 14 17 4 10 6 17 15 17 7 1 12 1M1 14 11 7 13 9 1 8 19 11 8 13 11
Strongly oppose 9 3 11 10 2 4 3 14 10 12 4 16 10 9 4 9 11 11
TOTALOPPOSE 20 9 25 27 6 14 9 31 25 29 1 20 21 27 24 20 11 22 18 20 19 30 19 13 27 19
Don'tknow 24 |13 25 16 11 36 |13 25 21| 24 16| 14 34 |34 29 21 14| 22 27| 24 26 27 |23 23 28 23
Creating a publicly owned renewable energy
(solar, wind, and wave) provider
Strongly support 39 | 16 61 48 27 23 |23 59 41
Tend to support 36 | 43 30 38 35 48 | 41 31 43
TOTAL SUPPORT 75 59 91 86 62 7 64 90 84

35 40] 33 39 |29 35 38 39 37 30 36 35 35 36 39
84 68 75 74 82 78 71 69 77 72 75 77 74 74 68 76 78

49 28|42 35|53 43 33 3o|4o 36|38 47 38|39 33 40 39

Tendtooppose 7 |13 1 5 15 7 12 2 5

Strongly oppose 4 9 1 1 11 1 8 0 2 1 7 5 2 2 1 5 6 4 3 4 1 3 4 4 2 4

TOTALOPPOSE 11 22 2 6 26 8 20 2 7 4 18 14 7 5 6 13 16 11 9 11 6 10 10 13 9 10
Don'tknow 15|19 7 7 12 22 |16 8 9| 11 14|11 19 |13 15 15 15| 12 18| 15 17 17 |16 19 14 1N

Banning under 16s from being able to buy high-

caffeine energy drinks in England
Strongly support 41 41 42 35| 40 43| 34 47 | 28 45 40 39| 39 43 40 50 37 43 40 35 41
Tend to support 37 | 40 39 42 34 41 |36 38 41 38 35 39 34 37 29 39 35 37 40 38

TOTALSUPPORT 78 79 8 8 73 76 77 8 76 78 78 73 82 70 80 78 76 78 77 77 79 76 78 77 75 79
Tendtooppose 9 [11 7 5 12 7 |11 9 8 10|11 7 |14 7 10 11| 9 9| 9 6 7 |10 10 11 9
Strongly oppose 3 3 2 2 6 1 3 2 1 2 3 4 2 6 2 3 3 3 3 3 1 2 4 4 4 3

TOTALOPPOSE 12 14 9 7 18 8 14 11 6 10 13 15 9 20 9 13 14 12 12 12 7 9 14 14 15 12

Don'tknow 10| 6 6 11 10 16 |9 9 17| 11 8|1 9 |10 11 9 10|10 11| 10 14 15 |10 9 1 9
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9pm watershed for advertising food that is high
in fat or sugar
Strongly support 26 | 25 31 31 22 21 |27 31 23| 31 26 | 25 27 (15 24 26 34| 28 23| 27 23 23 25 25 30 27
Tend to support 33 | 36 35 40 30 36 |33 37 45| 38 32|34 32 |30 34 34 33|36 30| 34 31 27 32 35 34 35
TOTAL SUPPORT 59 61 66 71 52 57 60 68 68 69 58 59 59 45 58 60 67 64 53 61 54 50 57 60 64 62
Tend tooppose 17 | 19 16 12 21 18 18 13 14 14 19 ] 18 16 [ 21 17 17 15| 15 20 17 13 20 21 15 14 16
Strongly oppose 7 5 5 6 12 3 8 5 2 4 9 8 5 6 7 6 6 7 6 6 6 10 7 6 6 6
TOTAL OPPOSE 24 24 21 18 33 21 26 18 16 18 28 26 21 27 24 23 21 22 26 23 19 30 28 21 20 22
Don'tknow 17 |14 13 11 15 22 |14 14 17| 14 15| 16 19 |28 17 17 12| 14 21| 16 28 20 |15 19 16 16
Scrapping the scheme to send asylum seekers
to Rwanda

Tend to support 14 | 11 14 18 7 18 [12 15 16 17 14 13 12| 15 12 13 13 17 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 46 18 70 67 15 35 21 76 62 69 24 46 45 58 51 41 34 53 36 45 40 52 45 37 54 45
Tend to oppose 15 |22 10 13 22 20 |22 9 10| 11 19 | 17 14 | 13 15 16 18| 14 17| 16 17 14 | 14 16 14 17

Strongly support 32|7 56 49 8 17 |9 61 46| 54 13| 32 32 |41 37 28 22| 38 24| 31 31 38 |32 24 37 32

Strongly oppose 24 45 5 12 13 15 33 36| 20 30| 25 24 21 [25 29 18 25
TOTALOPPOSE 39 71 18 21 76 40 67 14 22 19 62 44 36 26 30 49 54 34 47 41 41 35 39 45 32 42
Don'tknow 15 | 11 12 11 9 25 |12 10 16| 13 13|10 20 |17 19 11 12| 13 17| 15 20 14 |15 19 14 13

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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